




VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA 
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING MINUTES 

JUNE 19, 2017 
 
 
CALL TO ORDER 
Mayor Berman called the meeting to order. 
 
SILENT PRAYER- MEDITATION – PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
 
ROLL CALL 
In attendance:  Mayor Berman, Trustee Mark Gaffino, Trustee Mike Lowery, Trustee Laura 
Curtis, Trustee Mark Carroll, Trustee Mark Guethle, Village Clerk Lori Murray.  Not in 
attendance:  Trustee Tao Martinez.   
 
Staff in attendance:  Village Administrator Steve Bosco, Community & Economic 
Development Director Mike Toth, Public Works Director John Laskowski, Village Attorney 
Kevin Drendel, Officer Dan Cyko. 
 
AUDIENCE COMMENTS – NONE 
TRUSTEE COMMENTS – NONE 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 

1. Village Board Minutes dated 6/5/2017 and C.O.W. Minutes dated 6/5/2017 
2. Interim Bills List dated June 6, 2017 in the Amount of $1,144.06 
3. Bills List for FY ’17 dated June 19, 2017 in the amount of $294,099.84 
4. Bills List for FY ’18 dated June 19, 2017 in the amount of $176,979.03 
5. Approval of Pay Request No. 2, Partial in the Amount of $124,822.80 to Jetco Ltd. 

For the Automall Water Tower Painting 
 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Gaffino and seconded by Trustee Curtis.  Roll Call Vote:  
Trustee Gaffino – yes, Trustee Curtis – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee Carroll – yes, Trustee 
Guethle – yes.  Motion approved (5-0). 
 
NEW BUSINESS   

1. Approval of an Ordinance Pertaining to the Prevailing Rates of Wages 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Guethle and seconded by Trustee Lowery.  Roll Call 
Vote: Trustee Guethle – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee Carroll – yes, Curtis – no, Trustee 
Gaffino – yes.  Motion approved (4-1). 
 

2. Approval of a Side Letter Agreement between the Village of North Aurora and the 
International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 150 Public Employees Division 
Regarding Amendment to Section 4.9 On-Call/Well Read/Callout Procedures  
Motion for approval made by Trustee Guethle and seconded by Trustee Carroll.  Roll Call Vote:  
Trustee Guethle – yes, Trustee Carroll – yes, Trustee Curtis – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee 
Gaffino – yes.  Motion approved (5-0). 
 
 
 



3. Approval of a Resolution Designating the Southwest Fox Valley Cable Consortium 
to Broadcast Village Meetings 
Village Administrator Steve Bosco said that the Village has reached out to School District 129 
regarding broadcasting school events.  Motion for approval made by Trustee Guethle and 
seconded by Trustee Carroll.  Curtis asked if the Village has negotiated a new agreement with 
the Consortium.  Bosco said that the Village will need to meet with them for further discussion.  
Roll Call Vote:  Trustee Guethle – yes, Trustee Carroll – yes, Trustee Curtis – no, Trustee 
Lowery – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes.  Motion approved (4-1). 
 

4. Approval of an Ordinance Amending Title 5 regarding Special Events Liquor 
Licenses  
Motion for approval made by Trustee Guethle and seconded by Trustee Curtis.  Roll Call Vote:  
Trustee Guethle – yes, Trustee Carroll – yes, Trustee Curtis – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee 
Gaffino – yes.  Motion approved (5-0). 
 
In reference to Item 3 on the agenda, Mayor Berman stated that Trustee Curtis could request 
Staff discuss with the Consortium a different agreement than what has been presented in the past.  
Bosco said he would discuss this with the FVCC and come back to the Village Board with 
further information.   
  

5. Approval of a Resolution Designating the July 3, 2017 Independence Day Fireworks 
Celebration as a Village Sponsored Event and Allowing the Consumption of Liquor in 
North Aurora Riverfront Park 
 
Bosco said that the July 3rd celebration would include a band that would play for 2 full hours.  
Fireworks are scheduled to begin at 9:30 p.m.  BYOB will be permitted.  Motion for approval 
made by Trustee Curtis and seconded by Trustee Guethle.  Roll Call Vote:  Trustee Curtis – yes, 
Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes, Trustee Carroll – yes, Trustee Guethle – yes.  
Motion approved (5-0). 
 

6. Approval of a Residential Electric Aggregation Agreement  
The Village is nearing the end of a two-year agreement with Dynegy which expires September, 
2017. Steve Bosco informed the Board that they would need to choose one of the following 
options in terms of the residential electric aggregation: 
 

1.  Do not select a new aggregation supplier and let the residential aggregation accounts 
go back to ComEd once the current aggregation agreement expires in September, 2017  

 
2. Select a new aggregation provider for the lowest rate possible without including 

support for renewable energy credits (REC’s) at either a one-year or thirteen month term.  
 
3. Select a new aggregation provider that includes some level of support for REC’s (up to 

100%) 
 
David Hoover of NIMEC was in attendance to answer any questions the Board may have.   
 
At this time, future aggregation prices appear to be higher than the upcoming ComEd rate.   
 



Bosco provided the rate sheets to the Village Board.  Currently the Village has been supporting 
100% renewable energy.   
 
ComEd default rate Sept 2017 to June 2018:  7.122cents per kWh 
 
Aggregation rates   13 Months per kWh  13 Month Renewable 
Constellation Energy Services:  7.54    7.589    
Dynegy Energy:    7.138    7.332 
MC Squared:     7.60    7.625 
MidAmerican Energy:   7.61     n/a 
 
Motion made by Trustee Lowery and seconded by Trustee Gaffino to approve the Aggregation 
Contract with Dynegy.  Roll Call Vote:  Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes, Trustee 
Curtis – yes, Trustee Carroll – no, Trustee Guethle- yes.  Motion approved (4-1). 
 

7. Approval of an Ordinance Amending Title 8 Chapter 8.34 of the North Aurora 
Municipal Code regarding Collection Bins 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Guethle and seconded by Trustee Curtis.  Roll Call Vote:  
Trustee Guethle – yes, Trustee Carroll – yes, Trustee Curtis – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee 
Gaffino – yes.  Motion approved (5-0). 
 

8. Approval of an Ordinance Approving the Site Plan for the Property Located on Lot 
17 of the Orchard Commerce Center 
David Low, Clark Street Real Estate, 980 N. Michigan Avenue, #1280, Chicago, IL  60611, 
approached the Board regarding the Orchard and Garden Way Development.  Mr. Low said the 
developer is currently under contract for the 1.68 acre parcel (Lot 17 of Orchard Commerce 
PUD).  The developer would like to build a 2-tenant building with 44 parking spaces and totaling 
4,645 s.f.  Low requested flexibility since the tenant would like additional square footage up to 
4900 s.f.  In addition the plan included a drive-through on the south side of the building.  The 
retail building will have four-sided architecture constructed of brick, stone, glass and fabric 
awnings.  Will also have high quality landscape architecture which will complement the adjacent 
structures.  Signage will include a low height monument sign at the corner of Orchard and 
Garden Way.  Trustee Guethle asked if the tenant was Starbucks.  Low confirmed that the 
developer is currently in negotiations with Starbucks.  Motion for approval made by Trustee 
Guethle and seconded by Trustee Curtis.  Roll Call Vote:  Trustee Guethle – yes, Trustee Carroll 
– yes, Trustee Curtis – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes.   
Motion approved (5-0). 
 

9. Approval of the Purchase of One (1) Ford Utility Police Sedan Vehicle in the 
Amount of $26,650.00 from Morrow Bros. Ford through the Illinois Joint Purchasing 
Program 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Guethle and seconded by Trustee Lowery.  Roll Call 
Vote:  Trustee Guethle – yes, Trustee Carroll – yes, Trustee Curtis – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes, 
Trustee Gaffino – yes.  Motion approved (5-0).  All vote yes. 
 
 

10. Approval of the Purchase of Four (4) Ford AWD Utility Patrol Vehicles in the 
Amount of $128,700.00 from Landmark Ford through the Illinois Joint Purchasing 
Program 



 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Guethle and seconded by Trustee Lowery.  Roll Call Vote:  
Trustee Guethle – yes, Trustee Carroll – yes, Trustee Curtis – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee 
Gaffino – yes.  Motion approved (5-0).  All vote yes. 
 
 
OLD BUSINESS - None 
VILLAGE PRESIDENT REPORT - None 
COMMITTEE REPORTS - None 
TRUSTEE COMMENTS – None  
 
ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT   
The July 3rd Village Board and Committee of the Whole meeting will be cancelled due to the 
July 3rd fireworks display along the river.   
 
ATTORNEY’S REPORT - None 
FIRE DISTRICT - None 
 
VILLAGE DPEARTMENT REPORTS 

1. Finance – None 
2. Community Development – None  
3. Police – None 
4. Public Works – None 

 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
Motion made by Trustee Guethle and seconded by Trustee Curtis to adjourn to Executive 
Session for the purpose of discussing land acquisition.  All in favor.  Motion approved. 
 
(return from Executive Session) 
 
ADJOURN TO REGULAR MEETING 
Motion made by Trustee Guethle and seconded by Trustee Carroll to adjourn the executive 
session, returning back to regular session.  All in favor.  Motion approved. 
 
 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 
 
Lori J. Murray 
Village Clerk 



To Be Paid Proof List

06/23/2017 -  9:36AM

mflatt

Printed:

User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00506.06.2017

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Quality Concerts

030560

 2,625.00Deposit Sound,Stage & Lights NA Days 2017 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses NADays2017 6/23/2017 06/23/2017

 2,625.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Report Total:  2,625.00
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=030560
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To Be Paid Proof List

07/07/2017 - 11:13AM

karolem

Printed:

User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00501.07.2017 - 070617

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Aurora Area Convention

003770

 1,574.10Hotel Tax/NA Hotel/5/2017 15-430-4752 90% Tourism Council may 2017 7/5/2017 07/06/2017

 1,574.10 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Casey Equipment Co, Inc

010570

 1,974.98JC416HJ Maintenance 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint W56886 7/6/2017 07/06/2017

 1,974.98 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Commercial Tire Services, Inc.

038680

 6,846.36(36) New Tires/Squads 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 3330014753 7/5/2017 07/06/2017

 6,846.36 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Commonwealth Edison

000330

 96.66Streetlights/4 S Willowway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0146092024 7/5/2017 07/06/2017

 5.33Streetlights/Butterfield & Laurel 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0445305000 7/5/2017 07/06/2017

 77.49Streetlights/1901 Orchard Gateway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0835082016 7/5/2017 07/06/2017

 41.89Electricity/East Tower 60-445-4662 Utility 1313136025 7/5/2017 07/06/2017

 45.19Streetlights/Rts. 56 & 25 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1425064018 7/5/2017 07/06/2017

 10.83Streetlights/Randall & Ice Cream Dr 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1543019148 7/5/2017 07/06/2017

 99.22Streetlights/1600 Orchard Gateway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 2579039064 7/5/2017 07/06/2017

 81.57Streetlights/19 N Lincolnway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 2985029045 7/5/2017 07/06/2017

 458.18 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Communications Revolving

007390

 718.32IWIN/May 2017 01-440-4652 Communications T1739091 7/5/2017 07/06/2017

 718.32 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Dun Rite Enterprises

000430

 1,050.00Window Cleaning/Feb, Apr, May 2017 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 4540 7/5/2017 07/06/2017

 585.00Window/Partition Glass Cleaning/May 17 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 4551 7/5/2017 07/06/2017

 1,635.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019681148


Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Illinois Power Marketing

047570

 226.79Streetlights/1600 Orchard Gateway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1039204170617/5/2017 07/06/2017

 226.79 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Pitney Bowes Inc.

017470

 45.00Postage Meter Subscrp Svcs 01-430-4505 Postage 1004363549a 7/5/2017 07/06/2017

 45.00Postage Meter Subscrp Svcs 01-441-4505 Postage 1004363549b 7/5/2017 07/06/2017

 45.00Postage Meter Subscrp Svcs 01-445-4505 Postage 1004363549c 7/5/2017 07/06/2017

 45.00Postage Meter Subscrp Svcs 60-445-4505 Postage 1004363549d 07/06/2017

 22.12Postage Meter Service Agreement 01-430-4505 Postage 1004364913a 07/06/2017

 22.13Postage Meter Service Agreement 01-441-4505 Postage 1004364913b 07/06/2017

 22.12Postage Meter Service Agreement 01-445-4505 Postage 1004364913c 07/06/2017

 22.13Postage Meter Service Agreement 60-445-4505 Postage 1004364913d 7/5/2017 07/06/2017

 268.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Police Law Institute

032160

 2,755.00Annual Subscription/Training 01-440-4380 Training 13349 7/5/2017 07/06/2017

 2,755.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

SFVCTC

027530

 23,443.181st Qtr 2017 Cable Franch Fee 01-490-4789 Public Access Cable NA1Q2017 7/5/2017 07/06/2017

 23,443.18 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Report Total:  39,900.41
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To Be Paid Proof List

07/07/2017 -  1:00PM

bhannah

Printed:

User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00502.07.2017 - 7062017

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

A.I.D. Victims Services Program

034850

 5,000.00Annual Contract thru 6/20/18 01-440-4498 Community Service 06302018 7/5/2017 07/05/2017

 5,000.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

AIM

046510

 168.00Employee FLEX/June 2017 01-430-4267 Finance Services 27980 7/5/2017 07/05/2017

 168.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Alarm Detection Systems of IL

000060

 78.67Fire Alarm Monitoring 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce SI-464520 7/5/2017 07/05/2017

 78.67 *Vendor TotalTotal:

AT&T Global Services, Inc.

023770

 157.17Maintenance Contract/July 2017 01-430-4651 Telephone IL829141 7/5/2017 07/05/2017

 157.17 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Canon Solutions America, Inc.

034960

 159.63Copier Maintenance/NAPD 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 4022387859 7/5/2017 07/05/2017

 159.63 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Comcast Cable

040740

 10.53TV Service/NAPD 01-440-4652 Communications 07162017 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 10.53 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Commonwealth Edison

000330

 7.58Streetlights/355 Moorfield 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0795092063 7/5/2017 07/05/2017

 7.58Streetlights/1197 Comiskey 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0903075187 7/5/2017 07/05/2017

 7.58Streetlights/1193 Comiskey 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1743032047 7/5/2017 07/05/2017

 716.56Streetlights/Various 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 3771153008 7/5/2017 07/05/2017

 3,808.52Streetlights/211 River 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 4007024020 7/5/2017 07/05/2017
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 4,547.82 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Euclid Managers

049670

 18.00Employee Life Ins/July 2017/Admn 01-430-4135 Life Insurance july 2017/admn7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 13.14Employee Life Ins/July 2017/CD 01-441-4135 Life Insurance july 2017/cd 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 97.41Employee Life Ins/July 2017/NAPD 01-440-4135 Life Insurance july 2017/napd7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 36.00Employee Life Ins/July 2017/PWks 01-445-4135 Life Insurance july 2017/pwks7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 7.20Employee Life Ins/July 2017/Water 60-445-4135 Life Insurance july 2017/water7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 346.02Short Term Disability/July 2017 01-000-2057 Short-Term Disability std july 2017 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 380.94Employee Voluntary Life/July 2017 01-000-2052 Voluntary Life Insurance vol lf jul 2017 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 898.71 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Everbridge, Inc.

048260

 8,072.62NIXLE thru 7/14/18 01-440-4558 Emergency Management M33492 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 8,072.62 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Feece Oil

031060

 570.73Diesel Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3483913 7/5/2017 07/05/2017

 570.73 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Illinois EPA

027040

 1,000.00NPDES Annual Fee 01-445-4255 Engineering thru 6/30/18 7/5/2017 07/05/2017

 1,000.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Illinois Power Marketing

047570

 1,759.24Streetlights/25 E. State St 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1039207170617/5/2017 07/05/2017

 1,759.24 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Metro West COG

032210

 30.00Legsltv BBQ/Bosco 01-430-4390 Dues & Meetings 3097 bosco 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 30.00Legsltv BBQ/Guethle 01-410-4390 Dues & Meetings 3097 guethle 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 60.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

North East Multi-Regional

001520

 2,850.00Annual Member Dues 01-440-4390 Dues & Meetings 218191 7/5/2017 07/05/2017

 2,850.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Paddock Publications

044240
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 58.00Subscription thru 8/25/17 01-410-4411 Office Expenses 596201 7/5/2017 07/05/2017

 58.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc.

048030

 345.52Custodial Supplies/VH 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies 212631 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 623.52Custodial Supplies/NAPD 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies 212632 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 58.01Custodial Supplies/VH 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies 212696 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 230.95Custodial Supplies/NAPD 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies 212697 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 1,258.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Physicians Immediate Care, North Chicago LLC

049540

 93.00Employee Testing 60-445-4799 Misc. Expenditures 1970805 7/5/2017 07/05/2017

 93.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Secretary of State

002690

 10.00Notary Bond Renewal/Fisher 01-440-4799 Misc. bnd renl/fisher7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 10.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Stecklein, Robyn

022080

 485.52Training Reimb/Juv Assn Conf 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel 06162017 7/5/2017 07/05/2017

 485.52 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Sun Life Financial

033620

 243.55Employee Dental/July 2017 01-430-4136 Dental Insurance 072017 admn 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 90.31Employee Dental/July 2017 01-441-4136 Dental Insurance 072017 cd 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 1,657.51Dental Ins/Emplyee Portion/July 17 01-000-2054 Insurance Employee Reimburse 072017 emplee7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 733.65Employee Dental/July 2017 01-440-4136 Dental Insurance 072017 napd 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 185.01Employee Dental/July 2017 01-445-4136 Dental Insurance 072017 pwks 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 233.13Employee Dental/July 2017 60-445-4136 Dental Insurance 072017 water 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 3,143.16 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Thom Jungels

039460

 3,535.00(26) Inspections 01-441-4276 Inspection Services 06232017 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 3,535.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

United Healthcare

051010

 7,152.86Employee Health Ins/July 2017 01-430-4130 Health Insurance 072017 admn 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 3,233.48Employee Health Ins/July 2017 01-441-4130 Health Insurance 072017 cd 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 955.60Employee Health Ins/July 2017 01-000-2055 Payroll Deductions 072017 cobra 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 34,410.47Employee Health Ins/July 2017 01-440-4130 Health Insurance 072017 napd 7/6/2017 07/05/2017
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 1,908.30Employee Health Ins/July 2017 01-000-2055 Payroll Deductions 072017 pol pens7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 9,830.61Employee Health Ins/July 2017 01-445-4130 Health Insurance 072017 pwks 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 1,810.87Employee Health Ins/July 2017 01-000-2055 Payroll Deductions 072017 ret ck 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 6,200.27Employee Health Ins/July 2017 60-445-4130 Health Insurance 072017 water 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 65,502.46 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Valley Fire Prot Systems, LLC

027570

 205.00Sprinkler Inspct/PWks Garage 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 140261 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 205.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Vision Service Plan (IL)

042720

 470.26Employee Vision Ins/July 2017 01-000-2056 VSP - Employee Contributions 803870288 7/5/2017 07/05/2017

 470.26 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Weblinx Incorporated

031420

 200.00Website Maintenance/June 2017 01-430-4512 Website Maintenance 24672 7/5/2017 07/05/2017

 200.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Weible & Cahill

000520

 30.00Notary Renewal/Kerlin 01-440-4799 Misc. 125254 7/5/2017 07/05/2017

 30.00Notary Renewal/Kitner 01-440-4799 Misc. 125281 7/5/2017 07/05/2017

 60.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Xerox Corporation

040890

 85.00Copier Maint/June 2017/NAPD 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 089683908 7/6/2017 07/05/2017

 85.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Report Total:  100,438.52
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Accounts Payable
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Aurora Area Convention

003770

 2,502.71Hotel Tax/May 2017/Akshar/Baymont 15-430-4752 90% Tourism Council 052017 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 2,502.71 *Vendor TotalTotal:

B & F Construction

015600

 420.00Inspections (11) 01-441-4276 Inspection Services 46801 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 420.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Brian Reid

041970

 50.00Meeting Fees (1) 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 04272017 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

City of Aurora

027870

 9.00Water Sample Test 60-445-4562 Testing (water) 189167 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 9.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Elisa L. Hatchett

051830

 50.00Meeting Fees (1) 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 0427217 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Entenmann-Rovin Co.

000450

 17.00Badge/Insignia 01-440-4160 Uniform Allowance 0124906 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 17.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Federal Express Corporation

009530

 36.16Signboard Computer Repair 01-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 5-848-86721 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 36.16 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Fox Excavating, Inc.

050900
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 2,495.0024 S Lincolnway Demo/Final 12-480-4875 Capital Improvements 4885 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 2,495.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Fox Metro Water Reclamation

000170

 11.94Sewer Svcs/NAPD 01-445-4662 Utility thru 5312017 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 11.94Sewer Svcs/PWks 01-445-4662 Utility thru 5312017 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 65.67Sewer Svcs/VH 01-445-4662 Utility thru 5312017 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 89.55 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Konica Minolta

024860

 62.00Copier Usage/VH/May 2017 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 9003562667-017/13/2017 07/17/2017

 61.99Copier Usage/VH/May 2017 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 9003562667-027/13/2017 07/17/2017

 61.99Copier Usage/VH/May 2017 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 9003562667-037/13/2017 07/17/2017

 61.99Copier Usage/VH/May 2017 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 9003562667-047/13/2017 07/17/2017

 247.97 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Marberry Cleaners

008430

 52.00Blanket Cleaning 01-440-4450 Prisoner Mtce & Supplies 70853/71206 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 52.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

MB Financial Bank, N.A.as Escrowee, Rubloff North Aurora, LLC

038490

 77,393.48NATC Rebate/Dec 16  to Feb 17 Liability 01-490-4781 Sales Tax Rebates 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 77,393.48 *Vendor TotalTotal:

NAVSURFWARCENDIV

049890

 300.00Night Vision Pocketscope Agreement 01-440-4555 Investigations N00164LE0858-177/12/2017 07/17/2017

 300.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Phil Jungels

039230

 50.00Meeting Fees (1) 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 0427217 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Tollway Park of Commerce Owners Assn.

045180

 501.35Storm Damage to Trees 01-440-4799 Misc. 1629356 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 501.35 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Treasurer, State of Illinois

009370

 186,023.24Village Share/Ice Cream/Alder Constr 10-445-4875 Capital Improvements 120848 7/12/2017 07/17/2017
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 186,023.24 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Verizon Wireless

025430

 919.20Cell Phones & Svcs 01-430-4652 Communications 9787466809-0067/13/2017 07/17/2017

 417.64Cell Phones & Svcs 01-440-4652 Communications 9787466809-0077/13/2017 07/17/2017

 124.81Cell Phones & Svcs 01-441-4652 Communications 9787466809-0087/13/2017 07/17/2017

 139.24Cell Phones & Svcs 01-445-4652 Communications 9787466809-0097/13/2017 07/17/2017

 96.65Cell Phones & Svcs 60-445-4652 Communications 9787466809-0107/13/2017 07/17/2017

 29.99Cell Phones & Svcs 01-430-4652 Communications 9787466810-0057/13/2017 07/17/2017

 107.29Cell Phones & Svcs 01-440-4652 Communications 9787466810-0067/13/2017 07/17/2017

 99.19Cell Phones & Svcs 01-445-4652 Communications 9787466810-0077/13/2017 07/17/2017

 66.03Cell Phones & Svcs 60-445-4652 Communications 9787466810-0087/13/2017 07/17/2017

 2,000.04 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Vermeer Midwest

031800

 691.95Chipper Repair 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint S39299 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 691.95 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Water Resources

010380

 2,600.003" Meter and Strainer 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. 31151 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 2,600.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Woodman's Food Market, Inc.

035760

 433,940.21Jan 2016-Dec 2016 Rebate Liability 01-490-4781 Sales Tax Rebates 2016 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 433,940.21 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Report Total:  709,469.66
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Aaron Anderson

043760

 50.00Meeting Fees (1) 01-410-4016 Per Diem - Plan Commission 06062017 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Accela, Inc. #774375

034670

 839.00June Web Payments 60-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 32310 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 839.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Ace Hardware

000030

 26.39Shop Supplies 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies 14350 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 74.54Sealant/Weed Block/Plant Food 01-445-4530 Public Grounds Rpr & Mtce 14665 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 43.13Fasteners 01-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 14700 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 144.06 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Adams Valuation Corp.

049510

 1,700.00Property Appraisal 01-441-4280 Consulting Fees 20844 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 1,700.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aflac

030540

 225.58Employee Aflac/July 2017 01-000-2053 AFLAC 090062 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 225.58 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aftermath, Inc.

035660

 550.00Bi-Annual Cell Cleaning/NAPD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce JC2017-7466 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 550.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Alphagraphics

032920

 1,192.84Budget Printing 01-430-4507 Printing 54603 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 1,192.84 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Anderson Pest Solutions

019770

 123.33Pest Control/Village Hall 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 4325008 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 91.00Pest Control/NAPD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 4325008 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 85.00Pest Control/Treatment Plants 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 4326502 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 150.00Barrier Treatment 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 4328148 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 35.00Pest Control 60-445-4565 Water Well Rpr & Mtce 4328876 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 484.33 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Anna Helene Tuohy

044040

 50.00Meeting Fees (1) 01-410-4016 Per Diem - Plan Commission 06062017 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Applied Controls, Inc.

046460

 369.00Pump Failure Repair/NAPD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 2260 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 369.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aurora Spring & Truck Parts

048190

 128.50Repair/Truck #176 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 060160 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 128.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

B & F Construction

015600

 1,714.40KBS East River/200 Butterfield 01-441-4276 Inspection Services 46945 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 1,714.40 *Vendor TotalTotal:

BDK Door Company

030150

 240.00Garage Door Repair/PWks 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 16470 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 240.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Brackett, Michael

005890

 50.00Meeting Fees (1) 01-410-4016 Per Diem - Plan Commission 06062017 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Brian Reid

041970

 50.00Meeting Fees (1) 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 06142017 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 200.00Meeting Fees (4) 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 7/5,6,7,8 20177/13/2017 07/17/2017

 250.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Butler Chemical Company, Inc.

046060

 200.00Monthly Treatmet/NAPD/VH 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 22405 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 200.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

C. O. P. S. Testing Service

010080

 4,061.00Police Testing 01-439-4380 Recruit Testing 104201 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 4,061.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Call One

043480

 171.9125 E State St Lines 01-430-4651 Telephone 08142017 a 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 171.9125 E State St Lines 01-441-4651 Telephone 08142017 b 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 171.9125 E State St Lines 01-445-4651 Telephone 08142017 c 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 171.9125 E State St Lines 60-445-4651 Telephone 08142017 d 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 79.67314 Butterfield Lines 01-445-4651 Telephone 08142017 e 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 44.35316 Butterfield Lines 60-445-4651 Telephone 08142017 f 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 965.94PRI/VH/NAPD 01-440-4652 Communications 08142017 g 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 965.93PRI/VH/NAPD 01-430-4652 Communications 08142017 h 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 1,281.19Phone Lines/200 S Lincolnway 01-440-4651 Telephone 08142017 j 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 4,024.72 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Camic Johnson, LTD.

03989

 116.67Admin/Tow Hearings 01-440-4260 Legal 149 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 116.67 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Certified Laboratories Division

048600

 254.63Weed Killer 01-445-4530 Public Grounds Rpr & Mtce 2754936 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 254.63 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Comcast Cable

040740

 299.70Internet/E Treatment Plant 60-445-4652 Communications 07152017 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 222.80Internet Svcs/NAPD 01-440-4652 Communications 07262017 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 449.55Internet/W Treatment Plant 60-445-4652 Communications 08062017 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 972.05 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Comer's Welding Service, Inc.

046540

 385.00Automall Tower/Weld Cabinet Mount 60-445-4569 Water Tower Rpr & Mtce 94482 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 385.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Connie Holbrook

034000
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 50.00Meeting Fees (1) 01-410-4016 Per Diem - Plan Commission 06062017 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

CoStar Realty Information, Inc.

050180

 4,075.52CoStar Annual Renewal 01-441-4390 Dues & Meetings 104960545 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 4,075.52 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Cox Landscaping, LLC

051660

 114.71June Mowing/Rt 31 / W. State 01-445-4531 Grass Cutting 904 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 51.00June Mowing/Willow Lakes 17-011-4533 Maintenance 904 ssa 11 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 666.85June Mowing/Waterford Oaks 17-004-4533 Maintenance 904 ssa 4 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 308.00June Mowing/Timber Oaks 17-008-4533 Maintenance 904 ssa 8 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 125.00June Mowing/Pine Creek 3 17-009-4533 Maintenance 904 ssa 9 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 1,265.56 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Crescent Electric Supply

032500

 74.41Tower Lights 60-445-4569 Water Tower Rpr & Mtce S503728935.0017/12/2017 07/17/2017

 148.82Tower Lights 60-445-4569 Water Tower Rpr & Mtce S503730840.0017/12/2017 07/17/2017

 19.34Light Repair/Automall Tower 60-445-4569 Water Tower Rpr & Mtce S503740575.0017/12/2017 07/17/2017

 7.59Pipe Clamp Tool 60-445-4569 Water Tower Rpr & Mtce S503758461.0017/12/2017 07/17/2017

 250.16 *Vendor TotalTotal:

David Martin

051860

 83.00Reimb/AWWA Annual Membership 60-445-4390 Dues & Meetings 2018 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 83.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Don Mc Cue Chevrolet

032700

 212.16Squad Repair 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint CVCS486021 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 212.16 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Doug Botkin

047330

 50.00Meeting Fees (1) 01-410-4016 Per Diem - Plan Commission 06062017 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Drendel & Jansons Law Group

028580

 2,524.50Admin/Finance 01-430-4260 Legal 062017 admn fin7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 1,538.50CD Issues 01-441-4260 Legal 062017 cd 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 238.00CD/Zoning/Annexation 01-441-4260 Legal 062017 cd/zng/a7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 65.00Randall Crossing Hotel 90-000-E055 NA Lodging 1, LLC 062017 rndl htl7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 68.00Riverwoods 01-441-4260 Legal 062017 rvrwds7/12/2017 07/17/2017
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 4,434.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Dupage Topsoil, Inc.

031110

 350.00Sidewalk Repair/Top Soil 01-445-4543 Sidewalks Rpr & Mtce 044399 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 210.00Topsoil 01-445-4530 Public Grounds Rpr & Mtce 044547 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 560.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Dustcatchers & Logo Mat, Inc.

023610

 32.93Towels & Rug Cleaning/PWks 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 35327 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 32.93Towels & Rug Cleaning/PWks 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 35906 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 65.86 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Edward E. Meyer

051840

 4,000.00Overhead Sewer Program/Fairview 18-445-4570 Sewers Rpr & Mtce 2017 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 4,000.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Elisa L. Hatchett

051830

 150.00Meeting Fees (3) 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 6/2,3,14 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 200.00Meeting Fees (4) 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 7/5,6,7,8 20177/13/2017 07/17/2017

 350.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Entenmann-Rovin Co.

000450

 208.50New Badges 01-440-4160 Uniform Allowance 0127835 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 208.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Feece Oil

031060

 3,516.97Mid Grade Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3483912 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 2,853.48Mid Grade Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3487517 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 890.45Diesel Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3487518 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 7,260.90 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Fifth Third Bank

028450

 280.00GFOA/Budget Award Fee 01-430-4799 Misc. BH062017-0017/13/2017 07/17/2017

 36.69Amazon/Crimp Tool 01-430-4420 IT Supplies DA062017-0017/13/2017 07/17/2017

 9.99Amazon/Crimp Connectors 01-430-4411 Office Expenses DA062017-0027/13/2017 07/17/2017

 119.95Amazon/24" Monitor/NAPD 01-440-4870 Equipment DA062017-0037/13/2017 07/17/2017

 61.95Pantone LLC/Plastic Color Chips 01-430-4799 Misc. DA062017-0047/13/2017 07/17/2017

 113.99Pantone LLC/Plastic Color Chips 01-430-4799 Misc. DA062017-0057/13/2017 07/17/2017

 149.99Amazon/27" Monitor/Finance 01-430-4870 Equipment DA062017-0067/13/2017 07/17/2017

 18.43Amazon/Phone Case 01-445-4411 Office Expenses DA062017-0077/13/2017 07/17/2017
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 29.99Best Buy/Car Adapter/PWks 01-445-4799 Misc. Expenditures DA062017-0087/13/2017 07/17/2017

 104.25Amazon/First Aid Kits 01-430-4799 Misc. DA062017-0107/13/2017 07/17/2017

 18.43Amazon/Phone Case 60-445-4411 Office Expenses DA062017-0117/13/2017 07/17/2017

 10.58USPS/Postage 01-440-4505 Postage DC062017-0017/13/2017 07/17/2017

 124.99Offiec Max/Chairs/PACT 01-440-4799 Misc. DC062017-0027/13/2017 07/17/2017

 35.99Best Buy/Phone Case 01-440-4799 Misc. DF062017-0017/13/2017 07/17/2017

 63.41Optics Planet/Baton Holders 01-440-4870 Equipment DF062017-0027/13/2017 07/17/2017

 43.99OTC Brands/Tattoos for Picnic 01-440-4498 Community Service DF062017-0037/13/2017 07/17/2017

 50.00Lexis Nexis/Investigations Svc 01-440-4555 Investigations JDL062017-0017/13/2017 07/17/2017

 190.19DRI Techsmith/Investigations Software 01-440-4555 Investigations JDL062017-0027/13/2017 07/17/2017

 484.92OTC Brands/Giveaways/Picnic/NA Days 01-440-4498 Community Service JDL062017-0037/13/2017 07/17/2017

 509.85Rays Body Shop/Dummy for Rollover 01-440-4799 Misc. JDL062017-0047/13/2017 07/17/2017

 81.43Safariland/Rifle Boxes for Evidence 01-440-4557 Evidence Processing MQ062017-0017/13/2017 07/17/2017

 25.00ICMA/Dues/Hansen 01-430-4390 Dues & Meetings SB062017-0017/13/2017 07/17/2017

 1,256.00ICMA/Dues/Bosco 01-430-4390 Dues & Meetings SB062017-0027/13/2017 07/17/2017

 30.00ILCMA/Dues/Hansen 01-430-4390 Dues & Meetings SB062017-0037/13/2017 07/17/2017

 19.25Harners/Donuts/Training 01-440-4380 Training SBZ062017-0017/13/2017 07/17/2017

 12.82Harners/Donuts/Training 01-440-4380 Training SBZ062017-0027/13/2017 07/17/2017

 3,882.08 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Fox Metro

029650

 60.00New Water Service Inspections 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. 062017 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 60.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Frost Electric Company, Inc.

021540

 255.00Service Call/Hickory (2) Locations 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 7110 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 255.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Geneva Construction Co.

000530

 138,265.04Smoketree Imprv/Pay Req #2/Partial 12-480-4875 Capital Improvements 57334 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 288,126.072017 Street Imprv/Pay Req #2/Partial 21-450-4875 Capital Improvements 57335 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 426,391.11 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Harris Computer Systems

041620

 15,301.31CityView Maintenance thru August 2018 01-430-4510 Equipment/IT Maint MN00101524 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 15,301.31 *Vendor TotalTotal:

HD Supply Waterworks, LTD.

039040

 144.00(2) 1 1/2 Dual Check Rebuild Kits 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. H309289 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 144.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Heartland Recycling

046780

 60.50Clean Soil Haul Off 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce 17837 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (07/13/2017 -  2:47 PM) Page 6

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718455
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718456
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718458
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718443
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718444
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718436
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718437
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718438
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718439
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718440
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718441
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718442
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718457
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718445
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718446
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718447
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718459
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718460
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=029650
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=029650
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718166
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=021540
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=021540
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019717869
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=000530
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=000530
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718389
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718390
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=041620
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=041620
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718131
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=039040
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=039040
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718144
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=046780
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=046780
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019717791


Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 729.50Soil Disposal 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce 17874 a 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 729.50Soil Disposal 60-445-4568 Watermain Rprs. & Rplcmts. 17874 b 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 243.00Soil Disposal 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce 17911 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 1,762.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Hook-Fast Specialties, Inc

010410

 40.02Name Tags 01-440-4160 Uniform Allowance 320782 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 40.02 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Hoving Clean Sweep, LLC

032620

 6,363.28Street Sweeping 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce 13409 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 6,363.28 *Vendor TotalTotal:

ILLCO Inc.

040110

 15.40Tools/Drill Bits/Hydrant Repairs 60-445-4563 Fire Hydrant Repair/maint 1319139 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 92.22Tools 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 1319530 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 203.29Parts for Treatment Plants 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 1320384 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 27.25Pipe Parts/Treatment Plants 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 1320385 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 322.30Ball and Check Valves/Treatment Plants 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 1320470 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 660.46 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Jaime Gutierrez

047990

 450.00DJ for NAPD Community Picnic 01-440-4498 Community Service 07092017 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 450.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

John White

051890

 3,933.02Escrow Acct Reimb/102 S Lnclnwy 90-000-E228 102 S Lincolnway 062017 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 3,933.02 *Vendor TotalTotal:

JSN Contractors Supply

041440

 70.80Blue Marking Paint 60-445-4568 Watermain Rprs. & Rplcmts. 81014 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 70.80 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kane County Chiefs of

001920

 40.00Membership Dues/DeLeo 01-440-4390 Dues & Meetings 2017 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 40.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Konica Minolta

024860
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 52.05Copier Usage/June 2017 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 9003653845 a 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 52.05Copier Usage/June 2017 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 9003653845 b7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 52.06Copier Usage/June 2017 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 9003653845 c 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 52.06Copier Usage/June 2017 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 9003653845 d9/12/2017 07/17/2017

 208.22 *Vendor TotalTotal:

L. W. Meyer & Son, Inc.

022050

 109.90Pry Bars 60-445-4568 Watermain Rprs. & Rplcmts. 750578 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 109.90 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Lafarge Conco Western, Inc.

033690

 697.83Stone 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce 707239915 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 55.20Bedding Stone 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce 707278646 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 42.98Road Rock 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce 707292629 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 434.59Stone 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce 707318351 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 648.22Boulders for Rain Garden 01-445-4530 Public Grounds Rpr & Mtce 707354945 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 1,878.82 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Lori Murray

024960

 50.00Meeting Fees (1) 01-410-4016 Per Diem - Plan Commission 06062017 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Mark Bozik

042430

 50.00Meeting Fees (1) 01-410-4016 Per Diem - Plan Commission 06062017 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Melrose Pyrotechnics, Inc.

051900

 25,000.00July 4, 2017 Fireworks 01-490-4758 Fireworks 20436 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 25,000.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Menards

016070

 64.60Safety Shirts/Misc 60-445-4160 Uniform Allowance 61007 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 103.19Misc. Tools/Supplies 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 61189 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 59.52Wired Control/Reach Tool 10-445-4661 Street Light Repair/Maint 61448 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 135.27Pressure Trans/Repipe/Automall Tower 60-445-4569 Water Tower Rpr & Mtce 61472 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 30.65Automall Tower SCADA Cabinet Parts 60-445-4569 Water Tower Rpr & Mtce 61484 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 54.89Parts for Automall Tower 60-445-4569 Water Tower Rpr & Mtce 61564 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

-19.29PressureGauge/Automall Tower 60-445-4569 Water Tower Rpr & Mtce 61574 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 19.89PSI Gauge/Automall Tower 60-445-4569 Water Tower Rpr & Mtce 61575 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 43.29PressureRepipe Automall Tower 60-445-4569 Water Tower Rpr & Mtce 61629 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 66.46Rope/Screws/Stakes 01-445-4530 Public Grounds Rpr & Mtce 62077 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 41.94Post Cement 01-445-4530 Public Grounds Rpr & Mtce 62266 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 59.96Misc. Supplies for Treatment Plants 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 62277 7/12/2017 07/17/2017
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 34.65Concrete Mix 01-445-4530 Public Grounds Rpr & Mtce 62397 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 28.58Misc. Supplies 01-445-4530 Public Grounds Rpr & Mtce 62460 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 723.60 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Metro West COG

032210

 300.00Bay Sponsorship/Golf Outing 2017 01-410-4799 Misc. Expenditures 07272017 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 300.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Midwest Trading

029150

 365.04Soil for Rain Garden 01-445-4530 Public Grounds Rpr & Mtce 433544 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 365.04 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Miner Electronics Corporation

3383

 47.50Squad Repair #78 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 263397 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 47.50Squad Repair #78 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 263461 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 47.50Squad Repair #79 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 263462 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 142.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Mooney & Thomas, Pc

001040

 830.00Payroll Services/June 2017 (2) 01-430-4267 Finance Services 6173101 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 60.00Police Pension/July 2017 80-430-4581 Banking Services/Fees 6173105 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 890.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Municode

038650

 485.76Municipal Code Updates 01-410-4260 Legal 00289397 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 350.00Admin Support Fee thru 5/2018 01-410-4260 Legal 00289567 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 835.76 *Vendor TotalTotal:

NOARDA

039520

 650.0050% Co-sponsor/Concerts/July 3rd 01-490-4799 Misc. Expenditures 07042017 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 650.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

North Aurora NAPA, Inc.

038730

 1.62Keys 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 264695 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 20.98Oil 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 265666 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 2.46Oil Filter 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 265883 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 30.82Squad Parts 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 266751 07/17/2017

 4.02Truck Parts 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 266844 07/17/2017

 59.90 *Vendor TotalTotal:

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (07/13/2017 -  2:47 PM) Page 9

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019715649
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019715650
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=032210
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=032210
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019717894
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=029150
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=029150
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019717851
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3383
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3383
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718097
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718095
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718096
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=001040
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=001040
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019717896
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019717897
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=038650
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=038650
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718141
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718153
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=039520
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=039520
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019715570
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=038730
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=038730
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019715498
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019715523
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019715497
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019715499
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019715500


Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Office Depot

039370

 189.13Office Supplies 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 934339733001-017/12/2017 07/17/2017

 14.62Office Supplies 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 934339733001-027/12/2017 07/17/2017

 14.62Office Supplies 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 934339733001-037/12/2017 07/17/2017

 14.62Office Supplies 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 934339733001-047/12/2017 07/17/2017

 47.98Pocket Files 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 934349186001-017/12/2017 07/17/2017

 137.36Toner Cartridge 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 934349186001-027/12/2017 07/17/2017

 37.99Printer Ink 01-410-4411 Office Expenses 935510243001-017/12/2017 07/17/2017

 26.26Supplies for Treatment Plant 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 935510243001-027/12/2017 07/17/2017

 287.966" Binders (4) 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 93577046001 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 65.98Pocket Files/Baskets 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 9394139900017/12/2017 07/17/2017

 836.52 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Paddock Publications, Inc.

026910

 73.60Prevailing Wage Notice/Legal Ad 01-430-4506 Publishing/Advertising T4475702 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 41.40RFQ Silo Project/Legal Ad 01-445-4506 Publishing T4476197 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 115.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Phil Jungels

039230

 150.00Meeting Fees (3) 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 6/2,3,14 2017 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 200.00Meeting Fees (4) 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 7/5,6,7,8 20177/13/2017 07/17/2017

 350.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Prairie Material Sales

034860

 75.00Cement Blocks/VH Dumpster 01-445-4530 Public Grounds Rpr & Mtce 888043508 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 150.00Cement Blocks/VH Dumpster 01-445-4530 Public Grounds Rpr & Mtce 88804357 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 225.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Proforma

035140

 574.20CERT T-Shirts (36) 01-440-4558 Emergency Management 90E5201868 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 574.20 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Rempe Sharpe & Associates

000970

 716.25Smoketree Watermain Analysis 12-438-4255 Engineering 25821 smktr 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 286.50Verizon/Airport Rd Tower 01-445-4255 Engineering 25821 verizon7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 1,492.00Lot Grading 01-441-4255 Engineering 25822 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 95.50Sperry Redevelopment 01-441-4255 Engineering 25823 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 444.00East Tower/T-Mobile 90-000-E227 T-Mobile - Insite - Princeton 25824  east tow7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 4,275.00Well #8 Drilling 60-470-4255 Engineering 25825 well #87/12/2017 07/17/2017

 1,139.36Liberty Business Center 90-000-E137 Liberty Properties 25826 liberty 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 262.10Randall Highlands Hotel 90-000-E055 NA Lodging 1, LLC 25826 rndl hote7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 1,513.00Rndl Rd STP Resurf/Phase 2 21-450-4255 Engineering 25827 rndl rd s7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 19,689.75Airport Road Improvements 21-450-4255 Engineering 25828 arprt rd7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 814.63Automall Tower Painting 60-445-4569 Water Tower Rpr & Mtce 25829 AM pntg7/12/2017 07/17/2017
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 253.00Fox Valley Golf Course 01-441-4255 Engineering 25830 fv golf 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 14,886.982017 Street Program 21-450-4255 Engineering 25831 2017 strt7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 1,555.85Orchard Starbucks 90-000-E229 Orchard Comm - 2102 Garden Way25833 strbks 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 47,423.92 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Russo Power Equipment Inc.

036290

 305.95Weed Killer/Sprayer 01-445-4530 Public Grounds Rpr & Mtce 4179768 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 305.95 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Ryan Herco Products, Corp.

044700

 370.60Hypo Ball Valve and O Rings 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 8707916 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 370.60 *Vendor TotalTotal:

SHI International Corp.

047000

 6,618.33Squad Video Server 71-430-4870 Equipment B06702424 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 6,618.33 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Sign-A-Rama

029780

 104.64Lettering 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 11446 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 216.08Banners for Fireworks 01-445-4545 Traffic Signs & Signals 11450 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 805.00Fireworks Signs 2017 01-445-4545 Traffic Signs & Signals 11451 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 268.00Veterans Memorial Signs 01-445-4545 Traffic Signs & Signals 11471 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 1,393.72 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Somonauk Water Lab, Inc.

030510

 218.50Monthly Coliform Samples 60-445-4562 Testing (water) 170619 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 218.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

St. Charles Trading, Inc.

033210

 3,069.36Salt Culinox/-Returned Pallets 60-445-4438 Salt - Treatment S1705621 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 3,069.36 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Stanley Access Technologies, LLC

041130

 196.00Door Repair/NAPD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 0904930107 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 196.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Steiner Electric Company

006810

 526.42Streetlights 10-445-4661 Street Light Repair/Maint S005763332.0017/12/2017 07/17/2017
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 526.42 *Vendor TotalTotal:

The Janssen Avenue Boys

049970

 526.95Cards/Letterhead 01-440-4411 Office Expenses 10292 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 526.95 *Vendor TotalTotal:

The Needham Shop, Inc.

041000

 29.76Flat Steel 01-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 25142 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 29.76 *Vendor TotalTotal:

The Voice

051910

 20.00Annual Subscription 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 2018 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 20.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

The Wild Rose Florist

026200

 100.00Sympathy Flowers 01-440-4799 Misc. 06192017 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 100.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Third Millennium Assoc. , Inc.

033470

 1,735.14NA Days Insert 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 20941 nadays177/13/2017 07/17/2017

 1,735.14Crossroads Newsletter 01-430-4507 Printing 20941 nwsltr 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 1,998.89June Water Bills 60-445-4507 Printing 20941 wtr blls7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 5,469.17 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Thomas  Lenkart

032550

 50.00Meeting Fees (1) 01-410-4016 Per Diem - Plan Commission 06062017 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Tri-County

027350

 270.40Rt. 25 Mowing 01-445-4531 Grass Cutting 17-06-5471 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 10,800.00Contract Work/Shop Water Tap/Brine Machine 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 17-06-5479 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 4,724.27June Mowing/Water Wonder Maint 01-445-4531 Grass Cutting 17-06-5519 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 15,794.67 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Verizon Wireless

025430

 13.62Cell Phones/Svcs/EOC 01-440-4652 Communications 9787466808-0017/13/2017 07/17/2017

 62.00Cell Phones/Svcs 01-445-4652 Communications 9787466808-0027/13/2017 07/17/2017

 3.34Cell Phones/Svcs 60-445-4652 Communications 9787466808-0037/13/2017 07/17/2017
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=049970
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=049970
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718137
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=041000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=041000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019717849
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=051910
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=051910
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718227
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=026200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=026200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718150
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=033470
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=033470
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718092
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718091
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718093
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=032550
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=032550
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718353
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=027350
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=027350
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019717778
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019717817
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019717818
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=025430
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=025430
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718461
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718462
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718463


Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 119.90Cell Phones/Svcs 01-430-4652 Communications 9787466809-0017/13/2017 07/17/2017

 221.31Cell Phones/Svcs 01-440-4652 Communications 9787466809-0027/13/2017 07/17/2017

 84.66Cell Phones/Svcs 01-441-4652 Communications 9787466809-0037/13/2017 07/17/2017

 140.19Cell Phones/Svcs 01-445-4652 Communications 9787466809-0047/13/2017 07/17/2017

 116.72Cell Phones/Svcs 60-445-4652 Communications 9787466809-0057/13/2017 07/17/2017

 30.02Cell Phones/Svcs 01-430-4652 Communications 9787466810-0017/13/2017 07/17/2017

 87.75Cell Phones/Svcs 01-440-4652 Communications 9787466810-0027/13/2017 07/17/2017

 101.77Cell Phones/Svcs 01-445-4652 Communications 9787466810-0037/13/2017 07/17/2017

 68.48Cell Phones/Svcs 60-445-4652 Communications 9787466810-0047/13/2017 07/17/2017

 1,049.76 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Vessel, Inc.

041490

 420.00Mulch (24) 01-445-4530 Public Grounds Rpr & Mtce 17-0459 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 420.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

W.E. Hannah Surveyors

051850

 695.00Silo Park Survey 12-438-4280 Professional/Consulting Fees 26235 7/13/2017 07/17/2017

 695.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Wasco Truck Repair Co.

000260

 56.00Safety Lane/Truck #186 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 204879 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 56.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Water Products Company

001170

 88.50Hydrant Grease 60-445-4563 Fire Hydrant Repair/maint 0274144 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 88.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Water Resources

010380

 240.00Rebuild Kits for Dual Checks 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. 31487 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 5,808.00Meters (28) and Couplings 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. 31494 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 58.72Gel Caps for Meter Installs 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. 31514 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 6,106.72 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Water Services

005990

 877.50RPZ Annual Inspections 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 26543 a 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 877.50RPZ Annual Inspections 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 26543 b 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 428.13Repair 2" Hydrant RPZ @ Shop 60-445-4568 Watermain Rprs. & Rplcmts. 26576 7/12/2017 07/17/2017

 2,183.13 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Weblinx Incorporated

031420
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718464
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718465
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718466
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718467
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718468
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718469
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718470
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718471
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718472
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=041490
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=041490
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019717853
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=051850
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=051850
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0019718209
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=000260